1. Analisis Univariat

a. Umur

Statistics
UMUR RESPONDEN

Valid
N
Missing
Mean
Median
Mode

Std. Deviation
Minimum

Maximum

70

31.21
31.00
26°
6.055
21

45

a. Multiple modes exist. The

smallest value is shown

LAMPIRAN OUTPUT SPSS

UMUR RESPONDEN

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
21 1 1.4 1.4 1.4
22 3 4.3 4.3 5.7
23 2 29 2.9 8.6
24 4 5.7 5.7 14.3
25 4 5.7 5.7 20.0
26 6 8.6 8.6 28.6
27 2 2.9 29 314
28 4 5.7 5.7 37.1
29 3 4.3 4.3 41.4
30 4 5.7 5.7 47.1
31 6 8.6 8.6 55.7
Valid 32 3 4.3 4.3 60.0
33 4 5.7 5.7 65.7
34 5 7.1 7.1 72.9
35 3 4.3 4.3 77.1
36 1 1.4 1.4 78.6
37 5 7.1 7.1 85.7
40 2 29 29 88.6
41 5 7.1 7.1 95.7
43 1 1.4 1.4 97.1
44 1 1.4 1.4 98.6
45 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 70 100.0 100.0




b. Jenis kelamin

Statistics
JENIS KELAMIN
Valid 70
N
Missing 0
JENIS KELAMIN
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
LAKI-LAKI 31 44.3 44.3 44.3
Valid PEREMPUAN 39 55.7 55.7 100.0
Total 70 100.0 100.0
c. Masa kerja
MASA KERJA
Statistics Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
MASA KERJA Percent
Valid 70 1 8 11.4 11.4 11.4
N Missing 0 2 9 12.9 12.9 24.3
Mean 5.50 3 3 4.3 4.3 28.6
Median 6.00 4 7 10.0 10.0 38.6
Mode 7 5 4 5.7 5.7 443
Std. Deviation 3.147 6 12 171 171 61.4
Minimum ! 7 14 20.0 20.0 814
Maximum 14
Valid 8 5 7.1 7.1 88.6
9 1 1.4 1.4 90.0
10 2 29 29 92.9
11 1 1.4 1.4 94.3
12 1 1.4 1.4 95.7
13 2 29 29 98.6
14 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 70 100.0 100.0




d. Lama penggunaan computer

Statistics

LAMA PENGGUNAAN KOMPUTER

LAMA PENGGUNAAN
KOMPUTER Frequenc | Percent Valid Cumulative
y Percent Percent
Valid 70
N - 1 3 4.3 4.3 4.3
Missing 0
Mean 374 2 8 11.4 11.4 15.7
Median 4.00 3 19 27.1 27.1 42.9
Mode 4 Valid 4 21 30.0 30.0 72.9
Std. Deviation 1.282 5 12 17.1 17.1 90.0
Minimum 1 6 7 10.0 10.0 100.0
Mavdmum 5 Total 70| 100.0 100.0
Histogram
257 Mean = 3.74
Std. Dev. =1.282
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LAMA PENGGUNAAN KOMPUTER




e. Computer vision syndrome

COMPUTER VISION SYNDROME

Frequen | Percent Valid Cumulative
cy Percent Percent

Statistics 64 1 1.4 1.4 1.4
COMPUTER VISION 69 1 1.4 1.4 2.9
SYNDROME 72 1 1.4 1.4 4.3
N Valid 70 74 2 2.9 2.9 7.1
Missing 0 76 3 4.3 4.3 11.4
Mean 84.11 77 2 2.9 2.9 14.3
Median 85.00 78 3 43 43 186

Mode 85
81 5 7.1 7.1 25.7

Std. Deviation 6.013
. 82 3 4.3 4.3 30.0

Minimum 64
Maximum 08 83 6 8.6 8.6 38.6
84 6 8.6 8.6 47.1

Valid
85 10 14.3 14.3 61.4
86 5 7.1 7.1 68.6
87 2 2.9 2.9 71.4
88 7 10.0 10.0 81.4
89 2 2.9 2.9 84.3
90 3 4.3 4.3 88.6
92 2 2.9 2.9 91.4
93 4 5.7 5.7 97.1
94 1 1.4 1.4 98.6
98 1 1.4 1.4 100.0
Total 70 100.0 100.0
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2. Analisis normalitas / kolmogorof smirnof

a. Lama penggunaan computer

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

LAMA
PENGGUNAAN
KOMPUTER

N 70
Normal Parameters®® Mean 374
Std. Deviation 1.282

Absolute 151

Most Extreme Differences Positive 149
Negative -.151

Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 1.263
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) .082

a. Test distribution is Normal.

b. Calculated from data.

b. Computer vision syndrome

One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

COMPUTER
VISION

SYNDROME
N 70
Normal Parameters®® Mean 8414
Std. Deviation 6.013
Absolute 126
Most Extreme Differences  Positive .073
Negative -.126
Kolmogorov-Smirnov Z 1.058
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed) 213

a. Test distribution is Normal.

b. Calculated from data.



3. Analisis korelasi product moment

Descriptive Statistics

Mean Std. Deviation N
COMPUTER VISION
84.11 6.013 70
SYNDROME
LAMA PENGGUNAAN
3.74 1.282 70
KOMPUTER
Correlations
COMPUTER LAMA
VISION PENGGUNAAN
SYNDROME KOMPUTER
Pearson Correlation 1 775"
COMPUTER VISION . .
Sig. (2-tailed) .000
SYNDROME
N 70 70
Pearson Correlation 775" 1
LAMA PENGGUNAAN ) )
Sig. (2-tailed) .000
KOMPUTER
N 70 70

**_Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).




